
2011 DETROIT TIGERS ROSTER
ALPHABETICAL

Alburquerque, Al, rhp 62
Avila, Alex, c+ 13
Belliard, Rafael, coach 17
Benoit, Joaquin, rhp 53
Betemit, Wilson, inf# 20
Boesch, Brennan, of+ (DL) 26
Brookens, Tom, coach 61
Cabrera, Miguel, inf 24
Coke, Phil, lhp 40
Dirks, Andy, of+ 12
Fister, Doug, rhp 58
Inge, Brandon, inf 15
Jackson, Austin, of 14
Jones, Jeff, coach 51
Kelly, Don, inf/of+ 32
Lamont, Gene, coach 22
Leyland, Jim, manager 10
Martinez, Victor, c# 41
McClendon, Lloyd, coach 8
Ordonez, Magglio, of 30
Penny, Brad, rhp 31
Peralta, Jhonny, inf 27
Perry, Ryan, rhp 45
Porcello, Rick, rhp 48
Raburn, Ryan, inf/of 25
Rojas, Mike, coach 59
Santiago, Ramon, inf# 39
Santos, Omir, c 18
Scherzer, Max, rhp 37
Schlereth, Daniel, lhp 55
Thomas, Brad, lhp (DL) 36
Valverde, Jose, rhp 46
Verlander, Justin, rhp 35
Worth, Danny, inf 29
Zumaya, Joel, rhp (DL) 54

+ - lefthanded hitter
# - switch-hitter

as of 10/8/11

NUMERICAL
8 McClendon, Lloyd, coach

10 Leyland, Jim, manager
12 Dirks, Andy, of+
13 Avila, Alex, c+
14 Jackson, Austin, of
15 Inge, Brandon, inf
17 Belliard, Rafael, coach
18 Santos, Omir, c
20 Betemit, Wilson, inf#
22 Lamont, Gene, coach
24 Cabrera, Miguel, inf
25 Raburn, Ryan, inf/of
26 Boesch, Brennan, of+ (DL)
27 Peralta, Jhonny, inf
29 Worth, Danny, inf
30 Ordonez, Magglio, of
31 Penny, Brad, rhp
32 Kelly, Don, inf/of+
35 Verlander, Justin, rhp
36 Thomas, Brad, lhp (DL)
37 Scherzer, Max, rhp
39 Santiago, Ramon, inf#
40 Coke, Phil, lhp
41 Martinez, Victor, c#
45 Perry, Ryan, rhp
46 Valverde, Jose, rhp
48 Porcello, Rick, rhp
51 Jones, Jeff, coach
53 Benoit, Joaquin, rhp
54 Zumaya, Joel, rhp (DL)
55 Schlereth, Daniel, lhp
58 Fister, Doug, rhp
59 Rojas, Mike, coach
61 Brookens, Tom, coach
62 Alburquerque, Al, rhp

POSITIONAL
MANAGER
Leyland, Jim 10

COACHES (6)
Belliard, Rafael 17
Brookens, Tom 61
Jones, Jeff 51
Lamont, Gene 22
McClendon, Lloyd 8
Rojas, Mike 59

PITCHERS (11+2)
Alburquerque, Al, rhp 62
Benoit, Joaquin, rhp 53
Coke, Phil, lhp 40
Fister, Doug, rhp 58
Penny, Brad, rhp 31
Perry, Ryan, rhp 45
Porcello, Rick, rhp 48
Scherzer, Max, rhp 37
Schlereth, Daniel, lhp 55
Thomas, Brad, lhp (DL) 36
Valverde, Jose, rhp 46
Verlander, Justin, rhp 35
Zumaya, Joel, rhp (DL) 54

CATCHERS (3)
Avila, Alex+ 13
Martinez, Victor# 41
Santos, Omir 18

INFIELDERS (6)
Betemit, Wilson# 20
Cabrera, Miguel 24
Inge, Brandon 15
Peralta, Jhonny 27
Santiago, Ramon# 39
Worth, Danny 29

OUTFIELDERS (5+1)
Boesch, Brennan+ (DL) 26
Dirks, Andy+ 12
Jackson, Austin 14
Kelly, Don+ 32
Ordonez, Magglio 30
Raburn, Ryan 25


